programme

09:30-10:00

10:00-10:15

10:15-10:30

10:30-10:45

10:45-11:00

11:00-11:15

11:15-12:15

12:15-13:00

13:00-13:30

13:30-15:00

15:00-15:30

Arrival. registration and refreshments

Welcome
from Katrina Lueddeke, Head of Enhancement, Widening
Participation and Social Mobility, University of Southampton

Keynote
from local EPQ Student, Zion Brown

Spotlight on Research: The EPQ for Higher Education
with Katrina Lueddeke

Benefits of the EPQ at HE: Insights from an Academic
with Professor Abigail Harrison-Moore, University of Leeds

Refreshment break

Artefact Projects: A Masterclass
with Christine Andrews, Emma Ryding and Dr Rachel Allen

Lunch & Exhibition

Lightning Talks
The Power of Creative Projects, with Helen Turner
The Power of collaboration, with Jenny Clements

Aligning Vision with Impact:

A Theory of Change Workshop for EPQ Educators
presented by Heather Mozley, Evaluation Manager
University of Southampton

Closing remarks and optional networking

learnwithus@soton.ac.uk



