

09:30-10:00	Arrival. registration and refreshments
10:00-10:15	Welcome from Katrina Lueddeke, Head of Enhancement, Widening Participation and Social Mobility, University of Southampton
10:15-10:30	Keynote from local EPQ Student, Zion Brown
10:30-10:45	Spotlight on Research: The EPQ for Higher Education with Katrina Lueddeke
10:45-11:00	Benefits of the EPQ at HE: Insights from an Academic with Professor Abigail Harrison-Moore, University of Leeds
11:00-11:15	Refreshment break
11:15-12:15	Artefact Projects: A Masterclass with Christine Andrews, Emma Ryding and Dr Rachel Allen
12:15-13:00	Lunch & Exhibition
13:00-13:30	Lightning Talks The Power of Creative Projects, with Helen Turner The Power of collaboration, with Jenny Clements
13:30-15:00	Aligning Vision with Impact: A Theory of Change Workshop for EPQ Educators presented by Heather Mozley, Evaluation Manager University of Southampton
15:00-15:30	Closing remarks and optional networking